of its gross annual receipts, 
but which sum shall not be less than eight 
hundred dollars ($800). 

From May 15, 1913, to October 21, 1915, 
an annual sum which shall be equal to 
two (2) per cent of its gross annual re-
ceiots, but which sum shall not be less 
than one thousand six hundred dollars 
($1,600). 

provaI within ten (10) days from the date upon 
which this contract is signed by the Mayor. 

The annual charges as above shall oe paid into 
the treasury of the City on November -1 of each 
year, and shall be for the amount due to Sep- 
tember 30 next preceding;

[...]

receipts, but which sum shall not be less 
than three thousand dollars ($3 000). 
From October 21, 1920, to betober 21 

1925, an annual sum which shall be equal 
to four (4) per cent of its gross annual re-
ceipts, but which sum shall not be less 
than three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3,500). 

The gross receipts mentioned above shall be 
the total receipts of the Company and of any 
subsidiary of the Company and of'any purchaser 
of refrigeration from the Company for purpose 
of resale from all business of furnishing re-
triqeration to consumers.

[...]

risions hereinafter set forth, the right and privi-
lege to construct, maintain and operate, fiye (5) 
standard gauge railroad tracks over and across 
Western Avenue in the Third Ward,. Borough 
of Richmond, the center line of the northerly 
four of said five tracks to be approximately one 
thousand five hundred and thirty (1,530) feet 
northerly from the center line of Washington 
Avenue; said five tracks to connect the terminal 
yard of the Company located on either side of 
Western Avenue. 

All as shown on a map entitled: 
"Map showing proposed tracks across West-

ern Ave., the Third Ward, Borough of Rich-